
Sun Moon Lake National Scenic Area  Headquarters

Guguan Visitor
Center

60-8 03-5809296

43 037-824570

Taoyuan, Hsinchu, Miaoli-center Travel Service Network

Lion's Head
Mountain Visitor
Center

No.60-8, Liuliao , Emei Township,
Hsinchu County

03-5809296

Nanzhuan g
Visitor Center

No.43, Datong Rd. ,Nanzhuang
Township , Miaoli County

037-824570

95 04-25981331

102 04-25951496

13 7 04-7289608

181 049-2580525

Taichung, Changhua, Nantoui-center Travel Service System

Lishang Visitor
Center

No.95, Zhongzheng Rd.,Lishan
Village,Heping Township,
Taichung City

04-25981331

No.102, Sec.1,Dongguan Rd.,Boai
Village,Heping Township,
Tichung City

04-25951496

Baguashan
Mountain Range
Tourist Center

No.13-7, Guashan Rd.,
Changhua City

04-7289608

Songboling
Visitor Center

No.181, Minsong Rd.,Sec. 2,
Mingjian Township,Nantou County

049-2580525

i-center

i-center

  

?

WiFi QR code

Information Station–Truly Outstanding Friendly Service

Excuse me, where can we taste great food? Excuse me, what are 
the specialty products of this region? If you have any question during 
your journey in Taiwan, come to the Information Station and say Excuse 
me~ You may be pleasantly surprised!

In order to help independent travelers have their question answered 
via friendly, Taiwanese-style service, the Taiwan Tourism Bureau has 
collaborates with friendly stores and service providers throughout Taiwan to 
establish  Information Stations  that help visitors in Taiwan.

You can spot an Information Station by its yellow, round Information 
Station sign with black letters.Besides wall maps and friendly travel 
information services, the station also has a Wi-Fi hotspots and QR codes 
that guide visitors  to a variety of cloud-based travel services.

Information Stations add local characteristics and hospitability to 
your journey. The aim is to create moving experiences that will encourage 
visitors to come back time after time, so that they can continue to enjoy the 
beauty of Taiwan and the warm hospitality of her people.

Come on, don't be shy; everyone is invited to make inquiries at the 
Information Station !

24HR toll-free travel information hotline: 0800-011765

New Information Stations–Enjoy friendly experiences

24          0800-011765

24          0800-011765

  

Taiwan Tourist Shuttle – The Easy Way to Travel

The Taiwan Tourist Shuttle is a bus service designed exclusively to 
help travelers, both local and foreign, get around Taiwan with the utmost 
convenience and economy. From Taiwan Railways train stations and High 
Speed Rail stations, the shuttle buses take travelers to nearby tourist 
attractions, covering all of the island's main scenic destinations.  The Taiwan 
Tourist Shuttle is the easiest and most convenient way to travel for people 
who are without their own transportation and are not with a tour group. It not 
only allows them to plan their itineraries y, but also resonates with the 
new tourism trend of energy conservation and carbon reduction.

Taiwan Tour Bus–In depth Appreciation of Taiwan's 
Splendors

The Taiwan Tour Bus covers major tourist destinations in Taiwan with a 
variety of dazzling travel itineraries, allowing you to travel the beautiful island 
of Formosa with ease and discover her appeal! The Taiwan Tour Bus 
offers convenient, comfortable and friendly guided tours to a variety of top 
tourist destinations, with pick-up and drop-off at your hotel, airport, or rail 
station.Other thoughtful services such as travel insurance allow you to enjoy 
your sightseeing journey effortlessly and comfortably.

7500 50~60

921

Resort Zen & Pine

Located in Shuili Township, Nantou County, Resort Zen & Pine is 
on the way to Sun Moon Lake Scenic Area. Close to many nearby 
tourist attractions, including Sun Moon Lake, Jiji, Checheng, Snake 
Kiln in Shuili, hot springs in Dongpu, etc, the land of this resort 
covers 270,000 square feet. It used to be the second largest wood 
distribution and wood manufacturing factory from 1950 to 1960. 
The reconstruction and transplantation of a lot of Taiwan pine trees 
after the 921 Earthquake make it a lovely environment after years. 

The resort provides tranquil and appealing environment, healthy 
dishes, various types of rooms, and satisfactory services to welcome 
every visitor.
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1

101
049-2772873

-
18 30
Cedar Tea House

N o . 1 0 1 , M i n q u a n L n . ,
C h e c h e n g V i l l a g e , S h u i l i
Township, Nantou County

049-2772873 Weekdays
/ Weekends and

holiday  1 00-18 30

2

118
049-2870399    

10 09 00-
17 30
Che Cheng Chateau  

N o . 1 1 8 , M i n q u a n L n . ,
C h e c h e n g V i l l a g e , S h u i l i
Township, Nantou County

049-2870399 Weekdays
/ Weekends and

holiday  0 00-17 30

3

101-5
049-2775976    
10 00 -18
The Grove

N o . 10 1-5 , M i nq uan L n . ,
C h e c h e n g V i l l a g e , S h u i l i
Township, Nantou County

 049-2775976
Opening hour 0

(closed on Wednesdays)

4

109
049-2770269  
10 00-18 00
Che Cheng Plum House

No. 109, Minquan Ln., Shuili
Townshiop, Nantou County,
Taiwan  049-2770269

 10 00-18 0

10

6
Shuili Lao Dan

No. 67-1, Minquan Rd., Shuili
Township, Nantou County

11

30
049-2776118
09 00-21 00
Shuili Lamb

No. 30, Sec. 2, Zhongshan Rd.,
Shuili Townsip, Nantou County

 049-2776118  09 00-21 0

12 -
118

049-2771157
14
The Dong Family's Noodles-

Fourth son's branch

No. 118, Mingsheng Rd., Shuili
Township, Nantou County

 049-2771157
14 00-with limited quantity

13

The Yang Family's Tofu Pudding

(Douhua)

At the intersection of Minzu
Rd. and Zhongzheng Rd., Shuili
Township, Nantou County (Shuili
Market)

09 00-18 00
Erping Ice Popsicles

No. 20, Erping Rd. , Shui li
Township, Nantou County

 049-2774267

18

8
049-2770936
Erping Mountain B&B

No. 8, Aly. 13, Ln. 39, Erping Rd.,
Shuili Township, Nantou County

 049-2770936

19

41
049-2775465
09 00-18 00
Daguan Ice Shop 

No. 41, Erping Rd. , Shui li
Township, Nantou County

 049-2775465 09 00-18 00

20

140
049-2770905
07 00-18 30
Zhengyi Food Stand 

No. 140, Minzu St. , Shuil i
Township, Nantou County

 049-2770905
Opening hour 0

(closed on Mondays)

5

110-2
049-2871791

-
18 00
Sun Moon Lake Che Cheng

Wood Museum

N o . 11 0-2 , Mi nq uan L n . ,
C h e c h e n g V i l l a g e , S h u i l i
Township, Nantou County

049-2871791 Weekdays
/ weekends and

holiday  0 00-18 00

6

111
049-2778417    
10 00-18 00
Shuili Township Farmers’

Association- Shuili Plum

No. 111, Minquan Ln., Shuili
Township, Nantou County, Taiwan

 049-2778417  10 00-18 0

7

50
049-2871510
09 00-17 00
Checheng Restaurant

No. 50, Minquan Ln., Shuili
Township, Nantou County

 049-2871510  09 00-17 0

8

Pu Yuan Zhen

No. 2, Minquan Ln., Checheng
Village, Shuili Township, Nantou
County

9

049-2871791
08 00-18 00
Checheng Station

No. 2, Minquan Ln., Checheng
Village, Shuili Township, Nantou
County  049-2871791

 08 00-18 0

14

049-2776363
11 00-23 00
Shuili Goose King

No. 148, Mingsheng Rd., Shuili
Township, Nantou Countyy

 049-2776363

15 -
299

049-2770355
14
The Dong Family's Noodles-

Second son's branch

No. 299, Mingsheng Rd., Shuili
Township, Nantou County

 049-2770355
14 00-with limited quantity

16 -
275

049-2773030
14
The Dong Family's Noodles-

Third son's branch

No. 275, Mingsheng Rd., Shuili
Township, Nantou County

 049-2773030
14 00-with limited quantity

  

17

2
049-2774267

21

8
049-2778471
Yi Zhi Sen Tree House Resort

No. 8, Ln. 550, Sec. 1, Shuixin
Rd., Shuili Township, Nantou
County

 049-2778471

22

71

049-2871277

Resort Zen & Pine

No. 11, Lane 71, Dingping Rd.,
Shuili Township, Nantou County

 049-2871277  24H

23

41

049-2770967  
08 00-17 30
Shuili Snake Kiln 

No. 41, Dingkan Ln., Dingkan
Village, Shuili Township, Nantou
County  049-2770967

Tickets required.

24

16
049-2770329

More informations

Mu Tao Kiln

Feng Lin Home Stay 

Shuili Snake Kiln 

Yi Zhi Sen Tree 
House Resort Resort Zen & Pine 

Zhengyi Food Stand

Shuili Goose King

The Dong Family’s 
Noodles Second son’s branch

Shuili Lamb 

The Dong Family’s 
Noodles Fourth son’s branch

The Yang Family’s
Tofu Pudding (Douhua)

Erping Ice Popsicles

Erping Mountain B&B 

Cedar Tea House 

Che Cheng Chateau 

The Grove 

Shuili Lao Dan 

The Dong Family’s 
Noodles Third son’s branch

Daguan Ice Shop 

Checheng Station

Pu Yuan Zhen

Checheng Restaurant

Sun Moon Lake Che 
Cheng Wood Museum

Shuili Township Farmers’
Association- Shuili Plum 

Che Cheng 
Plum House

Shuili Station
7

10

6

Food Accommodation Places to go
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4
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2

1

9

8

11
12

13

14

15

24

25

21
22

16

17

18

19

20

23

1
9-2871277

//www.zenandpine.com.tw
4H

7500
50~60

Addr o. 11, Lane 71, Dingping Rd., Shuili Township, Nantou
County
Telepho 049-2871277
Websit htt //www.zenandpine.com.tw
Business Hour  24H

Located in Shuili Township, Nantou County, Resort Zen &
Pine is on the way to Sun Moon Lake Scenic Area. Close to
many nearby tourist attractions, including Sun Moon Lake,
Jiji, Checheng, Snake Kiln in Shuili, hot springs in Dongpu,
etc, the land of this resort covers 270,000 square feet. It used
to be the second largest wood distribution field and wood
manufacturing factory from 1950 to 1960. The reconstruction
and transplantation of a lot of Taiwan pine trees after the 921
Earthquake make it a lovely environment after years.

The resort provides tranquil and appealing environment,
healthy dishes, various types of rooms, and satisfactory services
to welcome every visitor.

Feng Lin Home Stay

No. 16, Ln. 429, Sec.1, Shuixin
Rd., Shuili Township, Nantou
County  049-2770329

25

049-2776315
09 00-21 00
Mu Tao Kiln 

No. 33, Ln. 7, Yangming Rd.,
Shuili Township, Nantou County

 049-2776315

Resort Zen & Pine


